

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16848 OF 2025

Rollmet Llp .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi aw Mr. Aarya More aw Ms Meenal

Songire for the Petitioner

Mr. Karan Adik aw Mr. Suman Kumar for Respondent Nos.1 to  
3

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

**DATE :** 4th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**