

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16848 OF 2025

Rollmet LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 18618 OF 2025

Safe ClimbersPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 2127 OF 2026

Ms Jds Motion PicturesPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 2140 OF 2026

Jv Media SolutionsPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6359 OF 2025

Mahavir Polyfilms Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 2202 OF 2026

Ms Mangal EntertainmentPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 1847 OF 2026

M/s. Golden BullionPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And Ors Thro. Centra Govt.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2026

Visen Industries LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3388 OF 2026

Cd Safety And Security Services LlpPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India Through The Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17159 OF 2025

Tipl Jmmipl Jv Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Through The Revenue Secretary.RESPONDENT
) Ministry Of Finance Department Of Revenue
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 1698 OF 2026

Uttam MoviesPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17765 OF 2025

Avisha EximPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Thr The Secretary Ministry Of...RESPONDENT
Law And Justice And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11701 OF 2024

Bajaj Auto LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India Thr. The Secretary Ministry Of..RESPONDENT
Finance Department Of Revenue And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10274 OF 2025

Sate Bank Of India Through Its AuthorizedPETITIONER
Signatory Debabrata Bhowmick
V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary RESPONDENT
Department Of Revenue And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10267 OF 2025

Sate Bank Of India Through Its Authorized PETITIONER
Signatory Debabrata Bhowmick

V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary Ministry. RESPONDENT
Of Finance And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15750 OF 2025

Ms Oshmedics Healthcare Llp PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16077 OF 2025

Vishal Maruti Jadhav PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2026

M/s Golden Gullion PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors Thro. Central Govt.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 1495 OF 2026

Shemaroo Entertainment LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2026

Everest Fleet Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek A. Rastogi a/w Ms. Pooja M. Rastogi aw Ms.
Meenal Songire a/w Ms. Aarya More for the Petitioner in WP
16848/25, WP st 2202/26,, WP st
2140/26,2127/26,1698/26,1495/26

Mr. Karan Adik aw Mr Suman Kumar Das for Respondent
Nos.1 to 3

Mr. Arshad Hidayatullah, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Shailaja
Kher Hidayatullah a/w Mr. Makarand Joshi (Through VC) a/w
Ms. Chandni Tanna aw Mr. Prathamesh Chavan, Renita Alex
i/b India Law Alliance for the Petitioner in WP/11701/2024.

Mr. Subir Kumar aw Ms. Mamta Omle aw Mr. Niyanta Trivedi
a/w Ms. Diksha Pandey for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in WP
1122/26,779/26

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra aw Mr. S.D. Deshpande aw Mr. Rupesh
Dubey for Respondent No. 5 in WP 1122/26. a/w Sangeeta
Yadav in Resp no 3.

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate aw Mr. Mihir Mehta a/w
Mr. Mohit Raval aw Jas Sanghavi , Mr. Vikas Poojari i/b PDS
Legal for the Petitioner in WP/1122/2026
,16077/25,15750/25,779/26.

Mr. Bharat Raichandani aw Ms. Bhagrati Sahu i/b UBR Legal
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Adv Maya Majumdar a/w Abhishek Mishra ,For Respondent in
WP 17765/25,16077/25,

Adv Maya Majumdar a/w Niyati Mankar , Kavita Shukla for
Respondent in WP 15750/25,4894/24.

Adv Sangeeta Yadav for Resp no 1 ,

Mr. Ram Ochani aw Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent

WP/11701/2024,17159/26,10274/25,10267/26, WP L

1495/26,2140/26,1698/26,2127/26,2202/26

Adv Mahir Chablani a/w Prathmesh Gargate for Petitioner in
WP 6902/25,

Adv Brijesh Pathak and Anjali Joshi for Petitioner in WP st

1847/26, WP 1117/26, 6359/25,17765/25

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &**
 HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : **12th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)